REGISTRATION
Register online at:
http://cmetracker.net/DUKE/Courses.html

If you prefer to register by fax or mail,
please complete and return the enclosed
registration form.

The course fee is $995 for physicians and
nurse anesthetists, and includes CME/CE
certification, conference syllabus,
continental breakfasts and refreshment
breaks. $100 will be retained to cover
administrative expenses should you cancel
your registration. There will be no refunds
after September 15, 2008.

Optional session: “Sail with the
Professors" $275 (includes CME/CE
certification); $225 for accompanying guests.
Excursion includes lunch and open bar.

ACCOMMODATIONS

On the tiny, pristine island of Lana'i, two
Four Seasons Resorts provide a one-of-a-
kind experience — presenting both ocean
and highlands landscapes and balancing a
sense of tranquility with an abundance of
recreational activities.

We have reserved blocks of rooms
exclusively for registrants at the Four
Seasons Resorts Lana’i: Manele Bay
and The Lodge at Koele.
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GROUP RATES

Manele Bay (Conference Hotel)
Garden View: $315 per night
Ocean View: $415 per night

The Lodge at Koele (shuttle bus to meeting)
Run-of-House: $275 per night

Rates are applicable three days before and
three days after the meeting, subject to
availability. You must register and pay for
the conference in order to receive the
special group rate. Reservation instructions
will be provided in your registration
confirmation. Please reserve early -- room
block likely to sell out before deadline.

GETTING THERE

Lana'i Airport (LNY) is served by Island
Air, which offers scheduled daily non-stop
services between Lana'i City, Honolulu and
Kahului. Charter services from all islands to
Lana'i are offered by Hawaiian Airlines and
others. Maui’s Kahului Airport (OGG) is
served by Air Canada, American, Delta,
Hawaiian, and United Airlines. The
Expeditions passenger ferry offers daily
service between Maui and Lana'i.
Transfers to Four Seasons Resorts are
provided with applicable fees.

DESTINATION INFORMATION

For more information on this destination, we
invite you to visit the following websites:
www.fourseasons.com/lanai
www.visitlanai.net

ANESTHESIA CAMP
Schedule
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Lana’i, Hawaii
October 29- November 1, 2008

St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands
January 28-31, 2009
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ANESTHESIA CAMP, LLANA’T

STATEMENT OF NEED

This activity is designed to help clinicians learn
how to manage patients undergoing complex
surgery so as they emerge faster, with less pain,
nausea and vomiting, and hasten the return of
functional status.

TARGET AUDIENCE
Anesthesiologists, hospitalists, intensivists, pain
management physicians; CRNAs.

FACULTY DISCLOSURE

The Duke University School of Medicine adheres
to ACCME Essential Areas, Standards, and
Policies regarding industry support of continuing
medical education. Disclosure of faculty and
commercial relationships will be made known at
the activity. Speakers are required to openly
disclose any limitations of data and/or any
discussion of any off-label, experimental, or
investigational uses of drugs or devices in their
presentations.

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this educational activity,
participants should be able to:

1. Pre-operatively identify high-risk patients,

2. Manage outpatients for surgery with quicker
emergence, less pain, and less nausea, and
3. Manage patients undergoing complex
procedures.

Arthur M. Lam, MD, FRCPC
Professor of Anesthesiology
Chief of Neuroanesthesiology
University of Washington
Seattle, Washington

Gregory B. Hammer, MD
Professor of Anesthesia and Pediatrics
Stanford University School of Medicine
Stanford, California

Four Seasons Resorts Lana’i
Lana’i, Hawaii
October 29-November 1, 2008

CREDIT DESIGNATION*

The Duke University School of Medicine
designates this educational activity for a
maximum of 22.0 AMA PRA Category 1
Credits.™ Physicians should only claim credit
commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

Approved by the American Association of Nurse
Anesthetists for 22 CE Credits; Code Number
30627, Expiration Date: November 1, 2008.

*General Session offers 20.0 credits. Optional
Case Discussion offers 2.0 credits

ACCREDITATION

This activity has been planned and implemented
in accordance with the Essential Areas and
Policies of the Accreditation Council for
Continuing Medical Education through the joint
sponsorship of the Duke University School of
Medicine and destinationCME. The Duke
University School of Medicine is accredited by
the ACCME to provide continuing medical
education for physicians.

DISCLAIMER

The information provided at this CME/CE activity
is for continuing education purposes only and is
not meant to substitute for the independent
medical judgment of a physician relative to
diagnostic and treatment options of a specific
patient’s medical condition.

Michael F. Mulroy, MD
Staff Anesthesiologist

Virginia Mason Medical Center
Seattle, Washington

SCHEDULE

Wednesday, October 29, 2008

6:30 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:10 am

10:50 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

Continental Breakfast

Obesity and Sleep Apnea

Protocols and Guidelines for Obstructive Sleep Apnea
Break

The Role of Regional Anesthesia for Outpatient Surgery
Regional Anesthesia for Analgesia after Ambulatory
Surgery (peripheral catheters at home)

Regional Anesthesia for Inpatient Pain Services
(epidurals and peripheral catheters)

Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference —
Perioperative Beta Blockade and/or Regional
Anesthesia?

Q&A

Adjourn

Thursday, October 30, 2008

6:30 am
7:00 am
8:00 am

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm
2:00-6:00pm

Continental Breakfast

Anesthesia for Endovascular Surgery

Update on the Use of Dexmedetomidine in
Neuroanesthesia

Break

Anesthetic Management for Cerebral Aneurysm
Postoperative Visual Loss

Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference — Cerebral
Function Monitoring

Q&A

Adjourn

Dr. Ellis
Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis

Dr. Mulroy
Dr. Mulroy

Dr. Mulroy

Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis

Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis

Dr. Ellis
Dr. Lam

Dr. Lam
Dr. Lam
Dr. Ellis & Dr. Lam

Dr. Ellis & Dr. Lam

Optional: “Sail with the Professors: Interesting Cases from the Real World”

(2-hour case discussion includes CME/CE certification)

Friday, October 31, 2008

6:30 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

Continental Breakfast

Perioperative Myocardial Ischemia and Infarction

Total Intravenous Anesthesia (TIVA)

Break

Preoperative Preparation

Anesthesia for Gl Endoscopy

Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference — Pediatric
Anesthesia

Q&A

Adjourn

Saturday, November 1, 2008

6:30 am
7:00 am
8:00 am

9:00 am
9:30 am

10:30 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

Continental Breakfast

Anesthesia for Major Abdominal Cancer Resection
Anesthesia in Patients with Congenital Heart Disease
(CHD)

Break

Management of the Patient with Head Trauma

Toxicity of Local Anesthetics

Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference — Postop
Pain Management

Q&A

Adjourn

Dr. Ellis
Dr. Hammer

Dr. Hammer
Dr. Hammer
Dr. Ellis & Dr.
Hammer
Dr. Ellis & Dr.
Hammer

Dr. Ellis
Dr. Hammer
Dr. Lam

Dr. Mulroy
All Faculty

All Faculty
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