ANESTHESIA CAMP Lana i

REGISTRATION Register online at: http://cmetracker.net/DUKE/Courses.html

If you prefer to register by fax or mail, please complete and return the enclosed registration form.

The course fee is \$995 for physicians and nurse anesthetists, and includes CME/CE certification, conference syllabus, continental breakfasts and refreshment breaks. \$100 will be retained to cover administrative expenses should you cancel your registration. There will be no refunds after September 15, 2008.

Optional session: "Sail with the Professors" \$275 (includes CME/CE certification); \$225 for accompanying guests. Excursion includes lunch and open bar.



ACCOMMODATIONS

On the tiny, pristine island of Lana'i, two Four Seasons Resorts provide a one-of-akind experience – presenting both ocean and highlands landscapes and balancing a sense of tranquility with an abundance of recreational activities.

We have reserved blocks of rooms exclusively for registrants at the Four Seasons Resorts Lana'i: Manele Bay and The Lodge at Koele.

Revised 7/3/08



GROUP RATES

Manele Bay (Conference Hotel) Garden View: \$315 per night Ocean View: \$415 per night

The Lodge at Koele (shuttle bus to meeting) Run-of-House: \$275 per night

Rates are applicable three days before and three days after the meeting, subject to availability. You must register and pay for the conference in order to receive the special group rate. Reservation instructions will be provided in your registration confirmation. Please reserve early -- room block likely to sell out before deadline.

GETTING THERE

Lana'i Airport (LNY) is served by Island Air, which offers scheduled daily non-stop services between Lana'i City. Honolulu and Kahului. Charter services from all islands to Lana'i are offered by Hawaiian Airlines and others. Maui's Kahului Airport (OGG) is served by Air Canada, American, Delta, Hawaiian, and United Airlines. The Expeditions passenger ferry offers daily service between Maui and Lana'i. Transfers to Four Seasons Resorts are provided with applicable fees.

DESTINATION INFORMATION

For more information on this destination, we invite you to visit the following websites: www.fourseasons.com/lanai www.visitlanai.net

ANESTHESIA CAMP Schedule

Laguna Beach. California October 2-4, 2008

Lana'i, Hawaii October 29- November 1, 2008

St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands January 28-31, 2009

www.destinationCME.com



Four Seasons Resorts Lana'i Lana'i, Hawaii October 29-November 1, 2008

ACTIVITY MEDICAL DIRECTOR John E. Ellis, MD President destinationCME

ACTIVITY MEDICAL CO-DIRECTOR

David B. MacLeod, MD Assistant Professor, Department of Anesthesiology Duke University Medical Center

Jointly sponsored by

Duke School of Medicine destination CME

destinationCME LLC | 1700 East 56th Street | Suite 3801 | Chicago, Illinois 60637 | www.destinationCME.com

ANESTHESIA CAMP, LANA'I



STATEMENT OF NEED

This activity is designed to help clinicians learn how to manage patients undergoing complex surgery so as they emerge faster, with less pain, nausea and vomiting, and hasten the return of functional status.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Anesthesiologists, hospitalists, intensivists, pain management physicians; CRNAs.

FACULTY DISCLOSURE

The Duke University School of Medicine adheres to ACCME Essential Areas, Standards, and Policies regarding industry support of continuing medical education. Disclosure of faculty and commercial relationships will be made known at the activity. Speakers are required to openly disclose any limitations of data and/or any discussion of any off-label, experimental, or investigational uses of drugs or devices in their presentations.

LEARNING OBJECTIVES

Upon completion of this educational activity, participants should be able to:

 Pre-operatively identify high-risk patients,
Manage outpatients for surgery with quicker emergence, less pain, and less nausea, and
Manage patients undergoing complex procedures.

FACULTY

Arthur M. Lam, MD, FRCPC

Professor of Anesthesiology Chief of Neuroanesthesiology University of Washington Seattle, Washington

Gregory B. Hammer, MD Professor of Anesthesia and Pediatrics Stanford University School of Medicine Stanford, California

Four Seasons Resorts Lana'i Lana'i, Hawaii October 29-November 1, 2008

CREDIT DESIGNATION*

The Duke University School of Medicine designates this educational activity for a maximum of 22.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits.TM Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Approved by the American Association of Nurse Anesthetists for 22 CE Credits; Code Number 30627, Expiration Date: November 1, 2008.

*General Session offers 20.0 credits. Optional Case Discussion offers 2.0 credits

ACCREDITATION

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and Policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education through the joint sponsorship of the Duke University School of Medicine and destinationCME. The Duke University School of Medicine is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

DISCLAIMER

The information provided at this CME/CE activity is for continuing education purposes only and is not meant to substitute for the independent medical judgment of a physician relative to diagnostic and treatment options of a specific patient's medical condition.

Michael F. Mulroy, MD Staff Anesthesiologist Virginia Mason Medical Center Seattle, Washington

SCHEDULE

Wednesday, October 29, 2008

6:30 am	Continental Breakfast	
7:00 am	Obesity and Sleep Apnea	Dr. Ellis
8:00 am	Protocols and Guidelines for Obstructive Sleep Apnea	Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis
9:00 am	Break	
9:30 am	The Role of Regional Anesthesia for Outpatient Surgery	Dr. Mulroy
10:10 am	Regional Anesthesia for Analgesia after Ambulatory	Dr. Mulroy
	Surgery (peripheral catheters at home)	
10:50 am	Regional Anesthesia for Inpatient Pain Services	Dr. Mulroy
	(epidurals and peripheral catheters)	
11:30 am	Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference –	Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis
	Perioperative Beta Blockade and/or Regional	
	Anesthesia?	
12:00 pm	Q&A	Dr. Mulroy & Dr. Ellis
12:30 pm	Adjourn	
	-	

Thursday, October 30, 2008

6:30 am	Continental Breakfast		
7:00 am	Anesthesia for Endovascular Surgery	Dr. Ellis	
8:00 am	Update on the Use of Dexmedetomidine in	Dr. Lam	
	Neuroanesthesia		
9:00 am	Break		
9:30 am	Anesthetic Management for Cerebral Aneurysm	Dr. Lam	
10:30 am	Postoperative Visual Loss	Dr. Lam	
11:30 am	Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference – Cerebral	Dr. Ellis & Dr. Lam	
	Function Monitoring		
12:00 pm	Q&A	Dr. Ellis & Dr. Lam	
12:30 pm	Adjourn		
2:00-6:00pm	Optional: "Sail with the Professors: Interesting Cases from the Real World"		
	(2-hour case discussion includes CME/CE certification)		

Friday, October 31, 2008

6:30 am	Continental Breakfast	
7:00 am	Perioperative Myocardial Ischemia and Infarction	Dr. Ellis
8:00 am	Total Intravenous Anesthesia (TIVA)	Dr. Hammer
9:00 am	Break	
9:30 am	Preoperative Preparation	Dr. Hammer
10:30 am	Anesthesia for GI Endoscopy	Dr. Hammer
11:30 am	Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference – Pediatric	Dr. Ellis & Dr.
	Anesthesia	Hammer
12:00 pm	Q&A	Dr. Ellis & Dr.
		Hammer
12:30 pm	Adjourn	

Saturday, November 1, 2008

6:30 am	Continental Breakfast	
7:00 am	Anesthesia for Major Abdominal Cancer Resection	Dr. Ellis
8:00 am	Anesthesia in Patients with Congenital Heart Disease (CHD)	Dr. Hammer
9:00 am	Break	
9:30 am	Management of the Patient with Head Trauma	Dr. Lam
10:30 am	Toxicity of Local Anesthetics	Dr. Mulroy
11:30 am	Morbidity & Quality Improvement Conference – Postop	All Faculty
	Pain Management	
12:00 pm	Q&A	All Faculty
12:30 pm	Adjourn	

Mailing Address:
Country:

lease fax form or mail along with check to: Duke Office of CME 3100 Tower Boulevard Suite 1300, Durham, NC 27707 (919) 401-1213 FAX